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LONDON BOROUGH OF HARROW
MAYORAL ENGAGEMENTS

Thursday 12 July 2007

I have carried out the following engagements since the Annual Meeting of Council on
Thursday 10 May 2007:-

Friday 11 May Photocall with Harrow Observer

Saturday 12 May May Time Revels, Friends of West House Village Fete,
Pinner Memorial Park

Reception, Greater London Middlesex West Scouts

‘Lifelines’ Competition, Words Live Festival

Monday 14 May LB Greenwich Tour of Eltham Palace

Young Enterprise West London Strategic Board Final

Tuesday 15 May Favourite Book Competition, Wealdstone Library

Wednesday 16 May Cocktail Party hosted by RAF Bentley Priory

Thursday 17 May Press Launch of Mayor’s Charity Challenge

Friday 18 May Welcome Dinner for Douai Triathletes

Saturday 19 May Shrimad Bhagavat Gita organised by Gujarati Arya Asso
ciation, London

Sunday 20 May Presentations for Children’s Triathlon & Team Events

Tuesday 22 May Favourite Book Competition, Pinner Library -presented prizes

Pheos Musical Players’ Production of ‘The Mikado’

Wednesday 23 May new play ‘How the Queen Dispenses Alms’, Travellers Theatre

Thursday 24 May LBH Community Development Workshop – Promoting Understanding
Of Diversity & Commonality

Citizenship Ceremony, Elliott Hall

Harrow Pre-School Learning Alliance AGM

Tuesday 29 May Citizenship Ceremony, Elliott Hall

Thursday 31 May Citizenship Ceremony, Elliott Hall

Friday 1 June Presented prizes to prize winners of Climate Change Day Art Competition

‘India Now’ Event at Nehru Centre, Indian High Commission
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Saturday 2 June Official Opening of Shakti Sweetmart, Harrow

London Irish Music School Concert, Ryan Theatre, Harrow School

Sunday 3 June Private View of R. Sepple & E. Bridge, Linda Blackstone Gallery

Annual Bowls Match for Mayor’s Shield, Harrow Bowls Club

Monday 4 June Inquilab Housing Association’s 21st Anniversary Celebration

Chaired Mayoress’s Committee AGM

Tuesday 5 June Received pupils from Harrow College

Chaired Harrow Shopmobility AGM

Thursday 7 June ADC College Graduation Ceremony

Celebrating Success & Staff Achievement Awards

Saturday 9 June LMA ‘Welcome to Mayoralty’ induction event, Westminster City Hall

Opening Event of Canons Park

Kingfisher Swimming Club Championship Gala, Harrow Leisure Centre
- presented awards

London Kalibari Event

Sunday 10 June Tamil Youth Organisation event, Pinner View Allotments—planted banana tree

Monday 11 June Crossroads ‘Caring for Carers’ Reception to celebrate launch
of Carers’ Week

Tuesday 12 June Launch of Degree Shows on Ceramics & Mixed Media Art,
University of Westminster, Harrow Campus

Wednesday 13 June Saw off children at Kid’s Out event organised by Rotary Club of Northwick Park
to Thorpe Park—Shaftesbury School

WIZO UK Annual Summer Luncheon

Organ Recital by Thomas Heywood at St George’s Church, Pinner View

Thursday 14 June Citizenship Ceremony

Private View to Celebrate Work of Harrow College Students
With Learning Difficulties

Inter-Cadet Force Unit Drill Competition at Harrow School

Police Cadets Drill Visit
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Friday 15 June Waved off power wheel chair footballers to Douai Competition (HiE)

Official Opening of Evans House, 107 Marsh Road, Pinner

Marriage of former LBH employee, Ms H Wright

Saturday 16 June Harrow Philharmonic Choral Concert

Sunday 17 June Civic Service, St Mary’s Church, Harrow-on-the-Hill

Monday 18 June Mayor’s Charity Challenge for Special Appeal, Teenage Cancer Trust

Tuesday 19 June London Mayors’ Association Reception for New Mayors

Wednesday 20 June Refugee World Day event

Teddy Bears’ Picnic at Harrow Heritage Museum

10th Anniversary Reception of Hong Kong Special
Administrative Region

Thursday 21 June Launch of First Police MetBox in Harrow

Advanced Student Roll Awards at Hatch End High School—presented awards

Friday 22 June Received pupils from Vaughan School

St Luke’s Hospice Tea Dance –Cut cake for 20th Birthday

Sunday 24 June Opened Pinner Methodist Church Fund Raising Garden & Afternoon Tea

Monday 25 June Received School Council Representatives from Kenmore Park Middle School

Launch of Research Report ‘Harrow Somali Community Needs
Assessment’

Lord Mayor’s Service for London Borough Mayors followed
By Reception at Mansion House

Tuesday 26 June Women’s Connection (Networking Group)/Harrow in Business
Celebration Lunch

Official Opening of Macmillan Cancer Information & Support
Centre

Jack Petchey Awards for Young People

Wednesday 27 June End of Key Stage 3 Awards Ceremony at Canons High School—presented awards

Shaftesbury School Leavers’ Ceremony

Chaired Harrow in Europe AGM
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Thursday 28 June Junior Citizen event—Emergency Services

SSAFA 10 Year Celebration at Gildea House

Greater London Middlesex West Scout County Bon Voy-
age event

Friday 29 June Photocall for Guide Dogs for the Blind ‘Shades for a Day’ event

Presentation to Students to celebrate Harrow 6th Form Collegiate—volunteering

Mayor of Camden’s Charity Dinner preceded by tour

Saturday 30 June London Youth Games at Crystal Palace

Harrow Mencap Gala Dinner

Sunday 1 July Golden Jubilee Thanksgiving Service at St Lukes Catholic Church

Tuesday 3 July Chaired HAVS AGM

Duke of Edinburgh Presentations—presented awards

Wednesday 4 July Junior School Review & Prizegiving at Heathfield School—
presented awards

Kodak Photo Competition Awards 2007—presented awards

Thursday 5 July Launched Achievement & Inclusion Group ‘International Dimension in
Harrow Schools’

Summer Luncheon at Stanmore College

Kingsley High School Leavers’ Ceremony—presented awards

Friday 6 July Unveiling of ‘Inner View’ Sculpture at Alexandra Park, South
Harrow

Sunday 8 July Fete de Gayants, Douai, France

Monday 9 July Visited Vimy Ridge War Memorial, France

Tuesday 10 July Afternoon Tea to Celebrate Mayoress’s Committee 50th Anniversary

Summer Arts & Music Extravaganza at Nower Hill High School

Wednesday 11 July Chaired AGM of Harrow Council for Racial Equality
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I was represented by the Deputy Mayor on the following occasions:-

Sunday 3 June Inauguration of Community’s first Rabbi, Rabbi David Soetendorp

Saturday 9 June London Borough of Enfield Mayors’ Visit to Capel Manor

Saturday 16 June 60th Anniversary of 131 Independent Commando Squadron

Sunday 17 June Harrow Young Musicians’ Concert

Sunday 24 June St Luke’s Hospice Circular Walk

Tuesday 26 June Song Festival at Kadwa Patida Centre

Sunday 1 July London Youth Games at Crystal Palace

Tuesday 3 July 21st Birthday for Portage at Woodlands School

Thursday 5 July Harrow District Scouts AGM

I was represented by the Honorary Alderman / Past Mayors on the following occasions:-

Monday 4 June Funeral of Past Mayor, Cyril Harrison

Saturday 9 June Harrow Mencap Community Fun Day

Tuesday 12 June Talk on Jewish-Arab Relations at Edgware & District Reform Synagogue

Thursday 21 June International Food Day event at Bentley Wood High School

Saturday 23 June African Caribbean Experience at Trinity Church, Hindes Road

Refugee World Day event at Whitmore High School

Sunday 24 June HYM Concert

Sunday 1 July Sickle Cell Society Service of Remembrance

Saturday 7 July Downs Playgroup Open Morning

Boys’ Brigade, London District ‘Beat the Retreat’

Sunday 8 July ‘Under One Sky’ Event

Monday 9 July ‘Giant Walking Bus’ Event, to and from Whitchurch School

The following resident received an Award in the Queen's Birthday Honours' List:- Mr Tony Newman OBE
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London Borough of Harrow
Mayoress’s Committee

FUTURE EVENTS

Summer Fayre – Civic 1 Reception
Friday 20th July 2007 (10.30 – 2.00pm)

Musical Evening or Quiz Supper – Members’ Lounge
Saturday 22nd September 2007 (7 for 7.30pm)

Christmas Fayre – Civic 1 Reception
Friday 23rd November 2007 (10.30 – 2.00pm)

Mayoress’s Committee Ball – Elliott Hall Harrow Arts Centre
Saturday 24th November 2007 (7 for 7.30pm)

Night at The Races – Members’ Lounge
Provisional Saturday 16th Feb 2008 (7 for 7.30pm)

St George’s Evening – Members’ Lounge
Provisonal Saturday 26th April 2007 (7 for 7.30pm)

Mayor of Harrow’s Big May Charity Ball
Saturday 3rd May 2007

(venue tbc)

…………………………………………………………………

Further details available from Mayor’s Parlour, Civic Centre
Tel 0208 424 1232

Proceeds in aid of Mayors’ Charity Fund
(reg.no. 201934)

And Mayor’s Charity Challenge 2007/2008
for Teenage Cancer Trust (reg no 1062559)


